NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the covenants contained herein, 
County and Contractor agree as follows: 

SECTION A. SERVICES:  
1. Contractor shall provide all labor, equipment, and materials to successfully complete repairs 

and maintenance at the Site as described below, for 75’ x 168’ (seventy-five feet by one 
hundred sixty-eight feet), 4’ to 13’ (four feet to thirteen feet) deep pool (“Project” or “Services”). 
Contractor shall: 
a. Saw cut under the perimeter tile and around wall targets.  
b. Chip off existing plaster and lane tile, and haul off all debris. 
c. Expose rust area and remove and replace rebar if exposed.

[...]

Amount of Compensation.  In consideration of the satisfactory completion of the Project and 

all obligations under this Agreement by Contractor in a timely manner, and the acceptance of 
the Project by County, Contractor shall be paid an amount not to exceed ONE MILLION FOUR 
HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIXTY TWO AND 43/100 DOLLARS 
($1,404,762.43) exclusive of New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax (unless said amount is altered 
according to Change Order as provided herein for work performed under this Agreement) with 
all work billed at amounts equal to the rates for labor, materials, and equipment identified for